From

S.Thiagarajan Block Development Officer(BP), Kollidam, Mayiladuthurai District То

Wildlife Warden, Nagapattinam.

RC.No: 3126/2015/A2, Dated: 16.10.2023

Sir,

Sub:

Forests - Forest (Conservation)Act,1980 - Thanjavur Circle/Nagapattinam Division - Proposal for diversion of 0.48 ha of forest land in Alakkudi For Formation of road at 0/0-0/800 from Alakudi to Vellaimanal road in favour of the Assistant Engineer, Kollidam RD Panchayat Union, Mayiladuthurai District - Stage-I approval

issued – Regarding.

Ref:

Your Letter No.TS4/21054/2018, dated.14.07.2020.

*_*_*

In continuance to the letter cited, the compliance Report regarding the proposal for diversion of 0.48ha of forest land in alakkudi to Vellaimanal road in respect of Kollidam block, Mayiladuthurai District is sent as follows.

Compliance Report

Condition by State Government	Compliance for Conditions	Compliance
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	The Legal status of the land shall remain unchanged and shall remain as Reserved Forests.	As per the condition, land will not be handedover to any others, and it will be kept remained as reserved forests.
II	Felling of trees of spontaneous origin shall not be carried out. User Agency shall furnish and undertaking to this effect.	As per the condition, Felling of trees of spontaneous origin will not be carried out.
III	The demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet height cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 mts at the cost of User Agency.	As per the condition stated, the demarcation of the proposed forest area will be carried out by erecting 4 feet height cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 mts at the cost of User Agency.

IV	The User Agency shall pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest area at the rates stipulated by the Ministry of Environment and Forests from time to time, as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court Order dated 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA Nos.826 in 566 with related IAs in Writ Petition (Civil) No.202/1995	As per the Condition, NPV of Rs.2,10,240/-(Rupees Two lakhs Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Only) was paid through NEFT.
V	The Additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of india in future shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to the effect.	As per the condition stated, if any due arises in Net Present Value in future the additional amount will be also be paid, Undertaking attached.
VI	The fund from the User Agency towards cost of compensatory afforestation and NPV under this Project shall be deposited in SB A/C No.1025227-CAF, Tamilnadu, Corporation bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi road, New Delhi 110003 (RTGS/IFSC No.CORP0000371). The details of deposition of funds including inter- alia the DD Nos And Date, Amount, the Bank on which drawn and the date of deposition in the designated bank shall also be furnished. The user Agency shall generate challan from the ministries online web portal to deposit the amount towards compensatory levies.	ÜTR.No. IOBAN21170508389 dated.21.06.2021
VII	The User Agency shall be responsible for any loss to Flora and Fauna in the surroundings and shall take all possible measures to conserve the same.	As per the conditions stated, the User Agency will be responsible for the conservation of Flora and Fauna in the surroundings and conserve the Reserved Forest.
VIII	The forest land shall not be used for any other purpose other than that specified in the proposal	As per the conditions stated, the reserved forest area will be used only for the formation of road and it is fully responsible by user agency.
IX	The lease rent should be realized from the User Agency as per GO.(Ms).No.272, Environment and Forests (FR.XIII) Department, dated.15.04.1991	As per the conditions stated, the lease rent will be paid by the User Agency as fixed annually.
X	The District Forest Officer and Wildlife Warden may impose any other condition in the interest of conservation/Protection and development of forests	The User Agency is ready to accept any other condition in the interest of conservation/ Protection and development of forests.

Hence I request that permission may be accorded at the earliest.

Block Development Officer (BP), Kollidam.

Copy Submitted to Joint Director (RD&PR), Collectorate, Mayiladuthurai.

I – USER AGENCY UNDERTAKING

This is to certify that the land shall not be handed over to any others, and it should be kept remained as Reserved Forests.

Block Development Officer (B.Pts)
Kollidam

Assistant Engineer(R.D) Panchayat Union, Kollidam

Hour dist

II – USER AGENCY UNDERTAKING

This is to certify that the Felling of trees of spontaneous origin will not be carried out.

Block Development Officer (B.Pts)

Kollidam

Assistant Engineer(R.D)

Panchayat Union, Kollidam

III - USER AGENCY UNDERTAKING

This is to certify that the, the proposed forest area to be diverted will be demarcated by carrying out by erecting 4 feet height cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 mts as per Additional Chief secretary to Government, Chennai, Letter No.8638/FR.10/2020, Date:29.01.2021.

Block Development Officer (B.Pts)

Kollidam

Assistant Engineer(R.D)

Panchayat Union, Kollidam

IV - USER AGENCY UNDERTAKING

This is to certify that the, NPV of Rs.2,10,240/-(Rupees Two lakhs Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Only) was paid through NEFT.

Block Development Officer (B.Pts)

Kollidam

Assistant Engineer(R.D)
Panchayat Union, Kollidam

Solan S

V –UNDERTAKING FOR ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF THE NET PRESENT VALUE

The undersigned hereby agree to pay the additional amount of net present value of the forest land for the purpose of Formation of Road at KM 0/0-0-0/800 from Alakudi to Vellaimanal Road in Vellaimanal Reserve Forest in survey No.1/1 Alakudi RF in Nagapattinam Wildlife division, as per the IA No.826 in 566 with related IA's in WP(Civil) No.202/95 and guidelines issued by the Government of India, Ministry of Environment Forest letter No.5-1/1998-FC(Pt.ii) Date:18.09.2003 and 22.09.2003 and becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble supreme court of India in future in and also give willingness to be deposit additional amounts, if any suggested or demand subsequently.

Block Development Officer (B.Pts)

Kollidam

Assistant Engineer(R.D)

Panchayat Union, Kollidam

VI – USER AGENCY UNDERTAKING

This is to certify that the challan from the ministries online web portal to deposit the amount towards compensatory levies. was generated and the UTR.No.is IOBAN21170508389 dated.21.06.2021.

Block Development Officer (B.Pts)
Kollidam

VII – USER AGENCY UNDERTAKING

Certified that no cutting or felling of trees (Flora and Fauna)is involved in the project and all measures will be taken to conserve the forest for Formation of Road at KM 0/0-0-0/800 From Alakudi-vellaimanal Road in Vellaimanal Village, Sirkali Taluk, Mayiladuthurai District in Alakudi Reserve Forest in Survey No.1/1.

Block Development Officer (B.Pts)

Kollidam

VIII – USER AGENCY UNDERTAKING

This is to certify that, the forest land shall not be used for any other purpose other than that specified in the proposal.

Block Development Officer (B.Pts)
Kollidam

Assistant Engineer(R.D)
Panchayat Union, Kollidam

16/10/22 Class

IX - USER AGENCY UNDERTAKING

It is agreed to deposit the lease rent per year for forest land as fixed by the forest department as per Go.(Ms) No.272 E&F(FR.8) Dept. Date:15.04.1991. It is also arrived that the above funds will be deposited with the forest department.

Block Development Officer (B.Pts)
Kollidam

X – USER AGENCY UNDERTAKING

This is to certify that if any condition impose in future by the Conservator of forest and wildlife Warden, the User Agency will take responsible for conservation and protection of reserved forest area.

Block Development Officer (B.Pts)

Kollidam







लोघी काॅम्पलेयस शाखा, नई दिल्ली LODHI COMPLEX BRANCH, NEW DELH! ब्लाउँक रह, फेसर, लोघी रोड, नई दिल्ली –११०००३ Block-11, Phase-1, Lodhi road, New Delhi - 110 003

OR/UNIONBANK/CAMPA/ LODHI/2022-23

Dated: 13.03.2023

To The Chief Executive Officer National Authority, CAMPA, New Delhi

Dear Sir.

Subject: Confirmation of Payment in Tamil Nadu Account

Ref: Your letter dated 13.03.2023

With reference to your letter dated 13.03.2023, we hereby confirm that the payment of Rs. 2,10,240.00 has been credited in Tamil, Nadu CAMPA Account no. 520101263743701 (OLD no SB/01/025227) on 21.06.2021. This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully

Authorised Signatory